Purchase Marshall University Ol‘del‘ #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request uj \QE One John Marshall Drive MUT9MAINT
AL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
24 MD 12/13/23 Varies 01/25/2019 MU19MAINT
Document Document Action B 1 Total A
[T Requisition (Cancellation only) [ Cancellation rror in Total Amount
™ Regular Purchase Order I™ Increase/Decrease [l Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [7" Change of Vendor Name/Address
[~ Open End Contract Purchase [ F reight [ Other
" Renewal

[T Agreement

[T Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 392079800

GDI Services, Inc.
24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300
Southfield, MI 48075

Ph# 502-608-6457

Fax FEIN# 39-2079800

BOG Unit Name & Address
Marshall University
Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item#

Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # E

To make the following change(s) in accordance with the same terms and
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract and
all authorized change orders.

1. To update the vendor information per the attached letters, as noted
below:
Change from: Atalian US Ohio Valley Inc. DBA Atalian Global Services
525 Washington Blvd. 25th Floor Jersey City, NJ 07310
Change to: GDI Services, Inc. 24300 Southfield Rd., Suite 300,
Southfield, MI 48075

2. Issue emergency extension to allow time to rebid and award new
contract for Janitorial services.

Extension Dates: January 1, 2024 - June 30, 2024.

Reason for Change: 1. Update Vendor information Previous Total $ Open-End
2. Process Emergency Extension Increase g
Vendor Email Addresses: Gary Sawyers, Jr, District Manager Decrease $
gary.sawyers@atalianworld.us
Todd Given, Branch Manager, todd.given@atalianworld.us New Total $ Open-End
Approved: [\ LA D) OAVD 12/20/23

BOG 79

Authorized (S)ignature Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date




MARSHAIL
UNIVERSITY.

www.marshall,edu
Office of Purchasing
Renewal Letter
12/18/2023

GDI Services, Inc.
24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300
Southfield, MI 48075

Re: Contract Extension for Contract MUI9MAINT

Hello,

The above-referenced contract expires on 12/31/2023. There is a provision for extension upen
written mutual agreement of the parties.

Please complete the section below if you agree to extend the contract effective 01/01/2024
through 06/30/2024, under the same terms and conditions as the original contract including all
approved change orders.

Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at delong16@marshall.edu.

Sincerely,

{\n ‘ A [\\ iil
| L\QUL’IT JUAVD
Misty DiSilvio

Contract Specialist

[ agree to renew the contract referenced above for an additional one (1) year period under the
same terms and conditions as the original contract.

Yes X No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

Gf;,/ _,7 _/> //./\) 1, P g i R 4
y,

Signature I Date

\

Developed by the Office of Purchasing 1 Created: 12/01/2020




G DI @ |ntegrated
" Facility Services

December 1, 2023

Letter Reviewed by:
Misty DiSilvio - - () .
Assistant Director m @,U [3 (%\\ 1)
Office of Purchasing
Old Main 125
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25705

Misty:

In reference to your email to District Manager Gary Sawyers, please be advised that in contract
MU19MAINT, all terms and conditions will remain in place until the end of the contract.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Angie Price

Regional Vice President

GDI Integrated Facility Services
4695 Hilton Corporate Drive
Columbus, OH 43232

(740) 877-9105

Email: angie.price@gdi.com




G DI @ Integrated
\ ’ Facility Services
PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL BY EMAIL

To whom it may concern

Object: New Billing Information Atalian Global Services US, Inc.

Dear Madam or Sir,

As announced on October 16, 2023, Atalian Global Services US (“Atalian”) has been acquired by
GDI Services, Inc. effective November 1, 2023. GDI Services, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of GDI
Integrated Facility Services Inc., one of the largest facility services providers in North America with more
than 26,000 employees operating across Canada and the USA.

As of the November 1, 2023, all payments owing to Atalian should be remitted to GDI
Services, Inc. using the banking information enclosed.

GDI Services, Inc. will continue to perform its services in the same manner as they were
performed by Atalian before the acquisition. It is important to note that there will be no change in our
relationship with you. You will still be serviced by the same personnel and managers. We look forward to
sharing GDI Services, Inc. full line of service offerings with you and your team soon. The terms and
conditions of our outstanding agreements will remain the same.

As of November 1, 2023, please update your accounting and billing information as follows:

Supplier Name GDI SERVICES, INC.
Supplier Address 24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300 Southfield, MI 48075
Tax Registration Information 39-2079800

If you have any questions, please contact matt.nesbett@gdi.com. Unless an objection to this
notice is received within 10 days, GDI Services, Inc. will presume that you have accepted the terms
contained herein.

Best regards,

GDI Services, Inc.

Nat Nesgsz

By: Matt Nesbett, SVP

GDI Services, Inc.

24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300
Southfield, Ml 48075

gdi.com




N d
G D I ‘ ’ g:::ai?i:?ft:ervices

Banking and Payment Information :

Bank Name:
Address:
Routing No:
Account No:
Account Type:
Account Name:

GDI Services, Inc.

BMOQO Harris Bank

111 W. Monroe St., Chicago, IL 60603
071000288

2645679 SWIFT Address: HATRUS44
Corporate Checking

GDI Services Inc.

24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300

Southfield, MI 48075
gdi.com

»

i
<
¢

A

h
wd
w
<¢

y
¢

V /
A\
&
&
&



Integrated
Facility Services

GDINE

. W=9 Request for Taxpayer . X Give Form to the
s O ) Identification Number and Certification Sag—; B

mmall Hns‘rsofh?sm . ¥ Go to www. irs, goviForm e for instructions and the latest information.
1 Nama {as shown on your ineams tax ratum). Name is required or this ine; o nat leays this Ine Diank.
GD1 Services Inc.

2 Business ramefdisregardad aertity nams, if different from above

3 Check appropriata box for federal tax siassfication of the person whosa neme is sntarad on linz 1. Check only ona aftha | 4 Exemptions icodas apply aniy ta

fellowing seven baxes. centain snttlas, not indhviduals; sse
instruckions on page Si:
O wavidueksoieprapretorer 2 C Coporation L S corporason [ Pasnarshi O Trusvesate
single-mamber LLO

Exempt payes coda if any)
[ Uimited babiity company. Enter tha tax slassfication (G=C Jan, S=5 corparatian, P=Partnarship) ¥
Nota: Chack tha appropriats bo in the line abova for the tax slassification of tha singie-mambar swnar. Do not chack Examptian from FATCA reporting
LLC fthe LLC is classtfiad 28 a single-member LLC that is Sisragarded from tha owner unises tha owner of tha LIC s

anather LLC that Is not disragarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposas, Gtherwiss, a single-membar LLC that Gode {f any)
in disragarded from the owner should check the approprists box for tha tax giassification of iz owner.

Ottier (sea instr L

Appiis 1o arcaunis mainisined cutside the LS §

b Address (number, steet, and a01. o7 sula no.) Sea MeUUCEons.
24300 Southfield Road. Suite 300

Print or type.
Ses Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requester's name and address (optional)

6 City, stata. and ZIP coda

Southfield, Michigan 48075

7 List account numbenic] hars ioptional)

YN Taxpayer Identification Number ({TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. Tha TIN provided must match the name given on dne 1 to avoid
backup withhoiding. For individuals, this is generaly your saclal security number (88N). However, fora

disreganded entity, see the instructions for Part |, iater. For other - -
m‘; is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How o geta

resident afien, sole propristor, of o)

Note: If the account Is in more than one name, see the Instructions for line 1. Also ses What Name and
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter,

Part i Certification

Under penaities of perjury, | cedify that:

1. The number shown mthbmmhmcmthxmeridentﬁoaﬁonnMar[onamw&thgmranumberlobeismtome);md
2. [ am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withnolding, or (b} | have net baen notified by the Interal Revenus
Service {IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a fallure to report all Interest or dividends, or (g} the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3. lam a U.8. cliizen or other U.8. person (defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) sntered on this form (if any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is comect,

Certification Instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have besn notified by the IRS that you are cumently subject to backup withholding because
¥ou have failed 1o repert all intarest and dividends on your tax retumn. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
scquisition: or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retiremant amangement iRA), and genarally, payments
other than interest and dwidends, you ara not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TiN. Ses the Instructions for Part W, later.

Sign | signature of
Here

}'i_i:»ii;u.r..d:iu- _rQ,LUJJ{,

U.8. parson ™ Data b 03132023
General |n5trucﬁons ;wflgg;q 1089-DIV (dividends, Including those from stocks er mutual
mgn references are 1o the intemal Revenue Code unless otherwise = Form 1092-MISC (vaticus types of Income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)
Future developments. For the latest information about develepments N
reiated to Form W-8 and its instructicns, such as legisiation enactad e i P oclE I NN MO AL DN By

after they were published, go 1o wivw.irs.gow Formiva,

Purpose of Form

An individusl or entity (Form W-9 requesten who |s required to fiie an
Informatian returmn with the IRS must obtain your comect faxpaysr
Identification number (TIN) which may be your social sscurity number
{BSN), individuai faxpayer identification number (ITIM), adoption
tanpayer identification number JATIN, or employer identification numbear
{EIN), to report on an information retum the amount paid o you, or other
amount reportable cn an information retumn. Examples of Information
retums include, but are not limited 1o, the following.

= Form 1098-INT {interest eamed or paid)

+ Form 1088-5 (proceeds from real estate transactions)
» Form 1088-K (merchant card and third party netwark transactions)

= Form 1088 (home martgage interast), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1098-T dultion)

« Form 10688-C (canceled debt)
= Form 1089-A {acquisition cr abandanment of secured property)

Use Form W-8 enly if you are a U.S. parson (including a resident
alien), fo provide your comect TIN.

If you do not refurn Form W-3 to the requester with & TIN. you might

be sutject to backup withhoiding. See What Is backup withhalding,
iater.

Cat. No. 10231¥

GDI Services, Inc.

24300 Southfield Rd. Suite 300
Southfield, MI 48075

gdi.com

Form W=0 Rev. 10-2018)

-
7
4
7

A\
A\ ”
l’\
\ \J /
—(;
A\

'

3!

=5

5
Y

A

A\

‘

A\
A

'




10f1] @ View All Some of the values entered as Search Criteria for Ul secured field ...

Vendor/Customer
Vendor/Customer Legal Name Alias/DBA ' Vendor Active Status Customer Active Status = Previous Name
v VC0000135570 GDI SERVICES INC Active Inactive
From1to10of1 First Prev Next Last Attachments
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste  Search sk
¥ General Info
Vendor/Customer : vC0000135570 Restrict Use by Department :
Legal Name : GDI SERVICES INC Miscellaneous Account :
Alias/DBA : Internal Account :
Vendor Active Status : Active v Third Party Only :
Vendor Approval Status : Complete Third Party Vendor :
Customer Active Status : |ctive v Third Party Customer :
Customer Approval Status : Inventory Customer :
PP ¢ Incomplete Healthcare Provider :
Location Name : ]
) Never Archive :
First Name : Restrict VSS Access :
Middle N :
IL e Name Di t - No New Bi :
ast Name : Prevent MA Reference :
Company Name : |GDI SERVICES INC PunchOut Enabled :

Previous Name :
Previous Street :
Previous City :

Previous State/Province :

Previous Country :

b Headquarters

P Organization

b Disbursement Options
P Prenote/EFT

b Remittance Advice

P Vendor Terms

P Accounts Receivable
b eMALL

P Location Information

Re-PunchOut Enabled :
Electronic Order Enabled :
W-9 Received :

W-9 Received Date

W-8 Received :

W-8 Received Date :
Accepts Credit Cards :
Active From :

&
2|

Active To :

Last Usage Date :
Department :
Unit :

b Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds

Fee Exempt :

Registration Application Date :
Registration Effective Date :
Registration Expiration Date :
Pre-Registration Code :

P Executive Compensation
b Additional Information
b Travel

b Change Management

Top

* 02/13/2023

11/14/2023

11/15/2023

Tax Clearance :

Unemployment Insurance :

Worker's Compensation :

Q 4.

y of State Regi

Federal Debarred :

CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record

UPDATE> Headquarters
SEARCH BY> Master Contacts

Historical Vendor Information

Vendor Transaction History,

Add 1099 Information Entry

Master Addresses

Vendor Commodity,

Vendor Notes

Add 1042-S Reporting_Information Entry,

Vendor Addresses

|
&

HE @ @

Vendor Business Types By Commodity,

Vendor Business Types

Vendor Service Areas

VCM Query



